TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMK-LINK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION		03/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERLINK ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	546 Flynn Road
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1811483	DURAPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Cantor

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INEI 0146 TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Cantor	
Signature:	/mark a cantor/	
Date:	04/03/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0176

900103286

Total Attachments: 1 source=durapoint assignment 030408#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMK-LINK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3601-B Calle Tecate, Camarillo, California ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DURAPOINT	1,811,483

and WHEREAS, INTERLINK ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 546 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

SMK-L	JNK ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Ву:	T.C.	
Name:	Paul Evans	
Title:	President	
Date: _	3/4/08	
	NYC 2919	04 1 DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 04/03/2008